LOHM PTO-1595 01-14-2000 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 SHEET (Mov. 6 93) Patent and Trademark Office OMD No. 0651 0011 (nxp. 4/94) Tab settings rome ▼ 101245524 To the Honorable Commissioner o. attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (1) Takeshi MIYAGAWA Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? CL Yes. M. No. 3. Nature of conveyance: M Assignment Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, ☐ Merger Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Cllv: Kanagawa __ State: ____ U Other Country: Japan Execution Date: November 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is November 10, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Palent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U. Yes U. No. DOCKET NO.: FUJR 16.794 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING M Enclosed 60TH FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: **SUITE 6024** 08-1634 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying lag deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached topy is a true copy of the original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing Signature Date No.: 23,072

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and document:

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. FLS 22352 830 Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0116

Docket No. FUJR 16.794

ASSIGNMENT

(check one) [K] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, [I] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on [I] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak, Shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN ASSIG is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other goo valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, on the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, as aid United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all splications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaffield for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications of the United States, together with the right to file applications of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicated and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's or cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all property protection on applications as a forest, the patents of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, divisional,	_
[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on [] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUITSU LYMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasakshi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN .ASSIG is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, an said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States application and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial proprotection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaffiled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications field, as may be application sifeld, as may be applicated and agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications field, as may be applicated and active and invention in any countries foreign to the United States, and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other eviden forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the sai	
[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on [] and given Application Serial No. and WHEREAS, FUITSU LYMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasakshi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN .ASSIG is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, an said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States application and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial proprotection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaffiled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications field, as may be application sifeld, as may be applicated and agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications field, as may be applicated and active and invention in any countries foreign to the United States, and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other eviden forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the sai	
and WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED Analy a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN ASSIG is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, terred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, an said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and Il Patents of the United Shates without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaft filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application unde Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicated and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other eviden forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and Official of any coun	
and WHERAS, FUJITSU LIMITED having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	
having a place of business at sh1, Kamajawa 211-8588 JAPAN	
shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN ASSIGNO is desirous of loataining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, as asid United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United Swhich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial proprotection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaffield for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application unde Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicated all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's cates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other eviden forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he half ull right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an not executed, and will	<u>i –</u>
Is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, if the said and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, an said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States application and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all paplications for industrial proprotection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicant all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's ceates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and extensions, renewals and reisues thereof; ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and extensions, renewals and reisues thereof; AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to t	
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, the ferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, an said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United Swhich may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial proprotection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaffiled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and the right to file applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicational all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's coates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other eviden forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNED forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNED forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNED forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNED forms of the protection for said inv	
AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its success legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, signawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and gene do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and en proper protection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor Takeshi MIYAGAWA Inventor's signature Takeshi MIYAGAWA Inventor's signature Takeshi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japanese Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	E, its d the States perty er be such er the other table; ertifi- s and I any ce or
AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successed legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, signawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and gend do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and emproper protection for said invention in all countries. Full name of sole or first inventor	d has
legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, signature Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Post Office Address Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	
Inventor's signature Takeshi Miyayawa Date November 10 Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japanese Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	gn all erally
Inventor's signature Takeshi Miyayawa Date November 10 Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japanese Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	
Residence Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Citizenship Japanese Post Office Address C/O FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	<u>, 1</u> 99
Post Office Address	

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0117